Assisting Today
Acolytes: Lindsay LaMont, Luke LaMont

Ushers: Frank Adams, Jim Bateman, Don Brandenburg,
Greg Eagleburger, Bill Howard, Crystal Rimsza, Don Wall

Audio: Jim DeBusk Visuals: Kim Summers

Full-time PVUMC Pastors and Staff

Dr. Dave Summers, Senior Pastor, pastordave@pvumc.org Church: 602-840-8360, ext. 131;
Cell: 480-205-6217

Rev. Eve Williams, Associate Pastor, pastoreve@pvumc.org, ext. 130

Rev. Andrea Andress, Associate Pastor for Spiritual Formation of Children and Families,
andrea@pvumec.org, ext. 142

Jean Arkwright, Financial Administrative Assistant jarkwright@pvumc.org, ext. 139

Melissa Fought, Receptionist/Administrative Assistant, mfought@pvumc.org, ext. 110

Betty Brunlieb Price, Administrative Assistant to the Senior Pastor, betty@pvumec.org, ext. 129

Mickey Price, Church Administrator, mprice@pvumc.org, ext. 113

Pam Selthun, Communications Director, pam@pvumec.org, info@pvumec.org and
paradisevalleyumc@gmail.com, ext. 122

Dr. Ashley Snavley, Music and Arts Ministries Director and Organist, asnaviey@pvumc.org,
ext. 116

Mindy Sobraske, Preschool Director, msobraske@pvumc.org, 602-840-8265

Christopher Wurpts, Youth Ministries Director, christopher@pvumc.org, ext. 147

Part-time PVUMC Pastors and Staff

Rev. Brenda Smith, Director, Children’s Ministry and Young Adult Ministry, bsmith@pvumc.org,

ext. 141

Tiffany Banks, Coordinator of Newcomer and Guest Outreach, tiffany@pvumc.org

JoAnn Call, Bookkeeper, jcall@pvumc.org, ext. 128

Dr. Andria Fennig, Worship Accompanist/Director of Contemporary Worship Arts,
afennig88@gmail.com

Bonnie Greey, Children’s Music Director, bgreey@pvumc.org

Sam Henderson, 5t — 7t Grade Coordinator, shenderson@pvumc.org

Gretchen Holt, Caring Ministries Coordinator, ext.132, gholt@pvumc.org and
pvumcprayerchain@gmail.com

Denise Mahrle, Cashier, dmahrle@pvumc.org, ext. 145

Shari Paris, Mini-singers Director, slpviolin@cox.net

Kathy Ratliff, Child Care, kpratliff@gmail.com, ext. 134

Jack Sarrett, Preventative Maintenance Coordinator jack@pvumec.org, ext. 146

Thomas Strawser, Assistant Music Director and Youth Choir Director, tstrawser@pvumc.org,
Ext. 138

2 pvumc

Paradise Valley United Methodist Church

4455 East Lincoln Drive « Paradise Valley, AZ 85253

602.840.8360 + pvumc.org | CCLI #1037088

Worship Celebration
February 26, 2017 — 9:30 am

Defyip
ravil

Break Free from
the Culture of More

“When We Get It Right”

Meditation
The world asks, “What do you own?”
Christ asks, “How do you use it?”
—Andrew Murray
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God'’s Love in Action-
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Words of Welcome Rev. Eve Williams

Prelude Leaning on the Everlasting Arms arr. Sherman

Bells of Paradise
Choral Introit

* Call to Worship Rev. Dr. Dave Summers

Leader: As the rains pour from heaven, soaking the
earth that it may produce good things...

People: so God pours love upon us, that we may
produce goodness and peace.

Leader: We have been blessed with many gifts and talents.

People: God asks that we use them for healing,
peace and hope.

Leader: Come, let us worship and celebrate the mighty
love and power of God.

People: Praise be to God who has blessed us all. Amen.
* Hymn of Praise O For a Thousand Tongues to Sing (see screen)

* Opening Prayer (in unison)
We come into your presence with glad hearts, O Lord.
Your countless blessings are showered upon us.

Our joy abounds from your grace poured upon us,
in "good measure, pressed down, running over.”

Accept our praise and gratitude, and touch us all
with your loving, healing hand. Amen.

* Moments of Christian Fellowship
* Hymn of Fellowship Cast Out, O Christ (see screen)

Commissioning of the Mission Teams to Costa Rica & Guatemala

When you see an * in the order of worship, please stand as you are able.
Large-print bulletins, Bibles and hymnals, as well as assistive listening devices
and wheelchairs, are available from the ushers.

(please fill out and pass the fellowship pads)

Anthem Walking ‘Cross the Sea Pepper Choplin
Chancel Choir; Michael English, soloist

Prayers of the People and the Lord’s Prayer

Giving Campaigh Moment J. P. Coughlin
Sharing of God’s Tithes and Our Offerings
Offertory On My Way Matt Maher

Tommy Strawser, soloist
Derek Everett, drums; Neil Bunker, guitar

* Doxology Praise God, From Whom All Blessings Flow
Hymnal 94

* Offertory Prayer

* Hymn of Preparation Blessed Assurance Hymnal 369

Scripture Reading Matthew 6:19-21
Leader: God’s Word for God’s people.
People: Thanks be to God.

Sermon Defying Gravity
4. “When We Get It Right”
Rev. Dr. Dave Summers

* Hymn of Commitment My Hope Is Built vs.1,2,4 Hymnal 368
* Benediction

* Postlude Down by the Riverside

Dr. Dan Puccio, saxophone

Chancel flowers are given by Bob & Joan Morgan
in celebration of their 60th wedding anniversary



